
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2373
ANSWERED ON:03.12.2009
FREQUENCY OF LOCAL TRAIN BETWEEN PANIPAT AND DELHI
Bavalia Shri Kuvarjibhai Mohanbhai

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have any proposals to increase the frequency of local trains (EMU) between Panipat and Delhi; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): There is no such proposal at present.
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